THE DATASHEET OF
TSV854AIPT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
This is information on a product in full production.
April 2017 DocID022468 Rev 4 1/31
TSV85x, TSV85xA
Low-power, high-accuracy, general-purpose operational amplifier
Datasheet - production data

L 0.30 0.50 0.012 0.020
DocID022468 Rev 4 29/31
TSV85x, TSV85xA Ordering information
31
6 Ordering information
Table 19. Order codes for devices without shutdown feature
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV851ICT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K5E
TSV851ILT SOT23-5 K153
TSV852IQ2T DFN8 2x2 K5E
TSV852IST MiniSO8 K153
TSV852IDT SO8 TSV852I
TSV854IPT TSSOP14
TSV854I
TSV854IDT SO14
TSV854IQ4T QFN16 3x3 K157
TSV851AICT SC70-5 K5F
TSV851AILT SOT23-5
K154
TSV852AIST MiniSO8
TSV852AIDT SO8 TSV852AI
TSV854AIPT TSSOP14
TSV854AI
TSV854AIDT SO14
Table 20. Order codes for devices with shutdown feature
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV850ILT
-40 °C to 125 °C
SOT23-6
Tape and reel
K153
TSV853IST MiniSO10
TSV855IPT TSSOP16 TSV855I
TSV850AILT SOT23-6
K154
TSV853AIST MiniSO10
TSV855AIPT TSSOP16 TSV855AI
Revision history TSV85x, TSV85xA
30/31 DocID022468 Rev 4
7 Revision history
Table 21. Order codes (automotive grade parts)
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV851IYLT
-40 °C to 125 °C
automotive
grade(1)
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 and Q002 or equivalent.
SOT23-5
Tape and reel
K165
TSV852IYST MiniSO8
TSV852IYDT SO8 TSV852IY
TSV854IYPT TSSOP14 TSV854IY
TSV851AIYLT SOT23-5
K166
TSV852AIYST MiniSO8
TSV852AIYDT SO8 TSV852AY
TSV854AIYPT TSSOP14 TSV854AIY
Table 22. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
10-Nov-2011 1 Initial release.
06-Jul-2012 2
Added QFN16 package with related information.
Minimum suplly voltage decreased down to 2.3 V.
Modified Figure 2, Figure 7 and Figure 14.
Addition of automotive grade parts.
02-Oct-2013 3
Figure 1: Pin connections for each package (top view): added DFN8
2x2 pin connection to show exposed pad; added footnote 1.
Section 4.7: Shutdown function: added explanation of Figure 23 and
Figure 23.
Table 21: Order codes (automotive grade parts): updated footnote 1.
Updated disclaimer.
24-Apr-2017 4
Updated Table 11: “L” dimension changed from 0.5 mm to 0.425 mm.
Minor text edits throughout the document.
DocID022468 Rev 4 31/31
TSV85x, TSV85xA
31
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2017 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View TSV854AIPT on WIN SOURCE
STMicroelectronics Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management